In 2006 it was decided to acquire 100% of the share capital of Russian company OOO “Liga Servis“ (registered in
Moscow) from Estonian citizen Mr. S. Butenko for the price of 1000 (one thousand) Litas.
Pursuant to the decision of the Board of February 28, 2006 AB “Snaigė” granted the loan of 5 500 000 (five million
five hundred thousand) Litas to UAB “Hermis Capital“. The loan was repaid.
Pursuant to the decision of the Board of March 23, 2006 AB “Snaigė” granted the loan of 15 000 000 (fifteen million)
Litas to UAB “Hermis Capital”. The loan was repaid.

Purchases from related parties in 2006:
Subject Purchase value, LTL

From companies controlled by AB “Snaigė” shareholders:
UAB „Hermis Fondų Valdymas” Rent payments 52 752

From companies controlled by management members, their relatives: